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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION
November 4, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

SUMMARY RESULTS REPORT

Statistics

Registered Voters - Tolal

Ballols_Cast - Total.

Voler Tunput - Total

TOTAL

1?,634

7,1'10

39.870/.

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

TotalVotes Cast

Contest Totals

4,300

2,712

7,O12

7,110

60.48%

38.'t4Vo

98.62Vo

100.00%

Cedar City Mayor

Cedar City Council
Vola For 2

Total Voles Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

TOTAL VOTE %

12,797

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO O. GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

2,734

3,843

4,863

Contest Tolals 14,220 100.00.h

Cedar Summary - I 1/1712025 12.47pM Page 1 of 1

19.23yo

27.030h

f.ilo/o
u.20%
89.99%



OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

TOTAL

Registercd Voters - Total

Bdhs Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Bhnk

Vote. Turnout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

473

1s4

0

32.56%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

150

154

46.75o/o

50.65%

97.40%

100.000/"

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

16.88%

2a.250k

,l0.06o/o

fi.52v.

a5.71yo

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

52

87

94

2G4

308

Cedar Precincl - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 1 of 29

Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

't1cc 1

STATISTICS

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

1'.tcc2

OFFICIAL RESULTS

TOTAL

Regislersd Votgrs - Total

Ballots Cast - Totral

Ballols Cast - Blank

Voler Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

524

247

0

il.77%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

109

177

26

287

37.98%

61.670/o

99.65%

100.00%

Cedar City Council

RONALO RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Tolal Votes Cast

Contest Totals

'10.63oi6

40.94yo

5.57%

31.53%

88.68%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE 70

61

235

181

509

574

Cedar Precinct - 111'1712025 12:46PM Page 2 ot 29

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

Vote For 2



Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 3

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Regisier€d Vote6 - Tol,al

Ballots Cast - Totial

Ballols Casl - Blank

Voter Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

689

311

'|

45.14%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

172

135

307

311

55.31%

43.410/o

*.710h

'r 00.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Conlesl Totals

141

1U

61

210

566

622

22.67%

24.760/o

9.81%

33.760k

91.00%

100.0006

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 3 of 29
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Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November4,2025

11CC 4

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Tc{al

Balbts Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

533

155

0

29.08%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Voles Casl

Contest Totals

88

66

1il

155

s.770k

42.580/o

99.3s%

100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

77

b6

41

100

286

310

24.Uok

21.940k

13.230/o

32.26.k

922604

100.00%

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM

STATISTICS

Page 4 of 29



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November4,2025

11CC s

OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Rsgidered Voters - Total

B€llots Cast - Total

Ballots Casi - Blank

Voter Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

462

124

0

x.u%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Toi,al Voles Cast

Contest Totals

70

g

124

124

56.450/o

43.55r/.

100.00%

100.000/"

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALD RIDOLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATIiY A LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totrals

22.180/o

21.370/0

10.89%

32.669/.

87.10./.

100.00o/o

TOTAL VOTE %

55

53

27

81

216

244

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 'l2t46PM Page 5 of 29

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 6

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

TOTAL

R€giiered Vote6 - Total

Ballots Casi - Toial

Balbls Casi - Blank

Votgr Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

578

156

0

26.99%

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

65.38%

33.3370

98.72%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE O/.

102

52

1

156

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contesl Totals

87

45

92

276

312

16.670h

27.880k

14.420h

29.490/o

88.46%

100 00%

Cedar Precinct - '1111712025 12:46PM Page 6 of 29
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 7

OFFICIAL RESULTS

TOTAL

R€gister€d VoteE - Total

Ballots Casr - Tol,al

Ballols Cast - Blank

Votsr Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

501

159

0

31.740/a

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

88

65

153

55.3570

40.8870

.23"/"

100.000/o

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Toial Votes Cast

Contest Totals

17.92v.

20.440/o

16.350/o

35.220/0

89.94%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

57

65

52

112

286

318

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 7 ot 29

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC I

OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATISTICS

TOTAL

R€gisfe.ed Voteis - Tolal

Ballots Casi - Total

Ballots Ca$ - Blank

Voiar Tu,Ilod - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

663

196

0

29.56%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

118

74

'192

't 96

@.20%

37.760h

97.96%

100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Voias Csst

Contest Totals

107

74

't 36

33r

392

27.300/o

18.8870

9.440

34.69%

90.31%

100.00%

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 8 of 29

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT



Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 9

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

TOTAL

Register€d Voigrs - Total

Ballots Cas[ - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voier Tuanout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE o/o

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

200

50

2il

2&4

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALO RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Tolal Votes Cast

Contest Totals

9!)

126

48

168

441

508

19.490/6

24.800/0

9.4506

33.070h

86.8r%

't 00.00%

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 9 of 29

STATISTICS

606

2il

0

41.91%

ta.7 4%

19 680,6

98.43%

100 000/0



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November4,2025

11CC 10

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

Regislgred Voters - Total

Ballots Casi - Total

Balbts Cast - Blank

Voter Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 'l

TOTAL

674

244

0

36.80%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

158

83

241

24E

63.714k

33.47%

97.180/.

100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALOO D, GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Casl

Contest Totals

91

130

46

182

449

496

18.350/6

26.21%

9.27%

36.690/6

90.52%

100.00%

Cedar Precincl - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 10 of 29



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 11

OFFICIAL RESULTS

TOTAL

Register€d Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Tolal

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voler Tumout - Total

451

105

1

23.28%

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

48.570/o

48.570/o

97j4%

100.00%

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Tolal Votes Casl

Contest Tolals

61

26

69

186

210

29.05o/o

14.290/o

12.34%

32.860/o

88.57%

100.00%

Cedar Precinct - 111'1712025 12:46PM Page 11of29

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL VOTE %

102

'105

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November4,2025

11CC 12

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

TOTAL

Regist€r€d Voters - Total

Aabts Casf - Tolal

Ballots Cast - Blank

Vote, Turnorn - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

584

131

2..43%

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

61.830/6

37 400/.

*.24Vo

100.000/0

TOTAL VOTE %

81

49

130

13'l

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO O. GALAN

KATHY A LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Vot6s Cast

Conlesl Totrals

14.700k

20.99%

16.41%

29.770k

85.88%

100.00%

49

55

43

78

2.5

2

Cedar Precinct - 11h712025 12:46PM Page 12 ol29

STATISTICS



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 13

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registsred VotErs - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Tumoul - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

423

176

0

41.61%

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Tol,als

55.11%

43.75.h

98.8606

100.000/o

TOTAL VOTE %

77

174

't76

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE o/o

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

66

74

135

314

1A.750k

21.02%

r1.08%

38.35%

8.20%

100.000/o

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 13 of 29



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 14

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Regi$grgd Volsrs - Total

Ballots C€st - Total

Ballots Casr - Bbnk

Votsr Tunrout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

419

23

0

s3.22%

TOTAL VOTE %

128

91

219

223

57.400/o

40.810/0

.21%

100.000/0

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIODLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Tol,al Votes Cast

Contest Totals

91

123

25

171

410

446

20.400k

27.54%

5.61%

38.Uok

91.93%

100.000/0

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 14 of 29

OFFICIAL RESULTS

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 15

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Volers - Total

Eallots Cast - Tolal

Eallots Cast - Bhnk

Voter Tumoul - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

515

242

0

46.99%

TOTAL VOTE 7O

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Tolal Votes Cast

Contest Totals

161

80

241

242

66.53%

33.06%

99.59%

100.000/0

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contesl Totals

90

1r9

49

198

456

444

18.60%

24.59%

10.120k

40.910/6

921%

100.00oi6

Cedar Precinct - 11h712025 12:46PM Page 15 of 29



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 16

OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Regisfercd VotaG - Tolal

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots C€sr - Bbnk

VotsrTurnon - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

fi2

213

0

23.61%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

114

94

208

213

53.520/0

44.130h

97.65%

100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Toial Votes Cast

Contest Totals

72

128

57

131

388

426

16.90%

30.050/"

13.38%

30.750/o

91.08%

100.00%

Cedar Precinct - 1 1 117 12025 12:46PM Page 16 of 29

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT



OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registercd Voters - Total

Balkrts Cad - Total

Balbts Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

450

160

0

35.56%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

118

42

160

160

73.750/o

2625%

100.00%

100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

65

131

305

320

20.31yo

22.810h

'tl.25%

40.94%

95.31%

100.0070

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 17 ot 29
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November 4, 2025
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Cedar City, Utah

MUNICI PAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 18

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

RegEtercd Vote6 - Tolal

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Casi - Blank

Votsr Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

't,186

53'l

0

44.77%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Casl

Contest Totials

403

126

s29

75.990k

23 730/o

99.62%

100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vole For 2

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

16.38%

31.260/o

8.100/0

31.45%

87.19%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

174

86

334

926

1,062

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM Page 18 of 29



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November4,2025

11CC 19

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

TOTAL

Register€d Voters - Total

Ballots Casr - Total

Ballots Casl - Blank

Voter Tumoul - Total

583

326

0

55.92%

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Conlesl Totals

58.590/"

39.57%

98.'t 6%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

191

129

320

326

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

122

191

4'l

239

593

652

18.71yo

2929%

6.290k

36.66%

90.95%

100.00%

Cedar Precinct - 111'1712025 12:46PM

STATISTICS
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Vote For 1
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Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 20

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Rggisie.ed Volers - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

126

54

0

12.6%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

79.63%

20.370/0

100.00%

100.00%

43

11

il

*
Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALO RIDDLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Tol,als

22.22v.

27.780k

9.260h

24.070/o

83.33%

100.000/0

TOTAL VOTE %

24

30

't0

26

90

108

Cedar Precinct - 111'17 12025 12:46PM Page 20 ol29



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 21

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

TOTAL

Register€d Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

VoterTunui - Totat

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

&
173

0

42.a2%

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIOT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

55.49%

42.200/o

97.6996

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

96

73

169

173

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDOLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total votes Cast

Contest Tolals

48

107

25

317

346

13.47./"

T.920k

7.230/"

39 600/o

91.620/o

100.00%

Cedar Precinct - I 1 117 12025 12:46PM Page 21 ol29

STATISTICS



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 22

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Regist€rod Vol€rs - Total

Ballob Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voier Tunput - Toial

548

81

0

53.10%

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

Total Votgs Cast

Contest Totals

178

108

286

291

61.17%

37.110h

98.28%

100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIOOLE

WALOO D, GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

107

168

u
220

529

*2

18 38%

24.87%

5.U%

37.800/.

90.89%

't 00.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 23

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total

Balbts Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

VoterTunEut - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

330

120

1

36.35%

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

77.5Oo/o

20.000k

97.500h

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

24

117

120

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R- SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Tolals

20.ooo/o

17.920k

15.8306

35.420/o

89.17%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

48

43

38

85

214

240
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Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November4,2025

11CC24

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registsred Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballols Cad - Blank

Voter Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

1,144

s90

0

5157%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

,101

1U

585

s90

67.97v.

31.19%

99.15%

100.000/0

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO O. GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Casl

Contest Tol,als

't7.63%

29.240k

9.41%

u.240k

90.5,|0/6

100.00%

TOTAT VOTE %

208

345

111

404

1,068

1 ,180

Cedar Precinct - 1111712025 12:46PM
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Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 25

OFFICIAL RESULTS

TOTAL

Regislercd VoteIs - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballols Casl - Blank

Voter Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

986

376

0

38.13%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

238

134

372

376

63.30%

35.640

98.94%

'100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATHY A LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

180

190

667

752

23.94%

25.27"/.

6.9106

32.580h

88.70%

100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 26

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Register€d Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Totsl

Ballots Cast - Blaok

Voler Turnollt - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

440

214

0

49.55%

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Volss Cast

Conlest Totals

46.330/o

51.38%

97.71%

100.000/o

TOTAL VOTE %

101

112

213

214

Cedar City Council

RONAID RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cst

Contest Totals

14.450/n

33.720h

9.86%

36.9370

94.95%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

147

43

414

436
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

11CC 27

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Regislered Vote6 - Tolal

Ballols C€si - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

1,274

531

0

41.68%

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E, SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

54.76%

40.490/o

99.25vo

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

215

527

531

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE o/o

RONALO RIDDLE

WALOO D, GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contesl Totals

196

301

96

343

1.062

18.46%

2a.uok

9.0470

32.30%

8.14%

100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

l1CC 28

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

RegBtered Vot€6 - Toial

Ballots Casi - Total

Eallots Cast - Blank

Voler TunDUt - Total

572

22

0

38.81%

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

49 100k

50.000/"

99.10%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE O/O

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R, SCOTT PHILLIPS

Tolal Votes Cast

Contest Totals

17.',I2%

26.s80k

11.O40h

38.s'r %

.24%

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

76

118

49

171

414

444

Cedar Precinct - 1'111712025 12:46PM Page 28 ol29

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E SCHMIDT

Total Voles Cast

Contest Totals

109

't 11

220

222



Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

'11CC 29

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Vote6 - Tolal

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cas( - Blaok

Voter Tumout - Total

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

7

384

0

,t8.36%

TOTAL VOTE %

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E SCHMIDT

Total votes Cast

Contesl Totals

208

167

375

384

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D, GALAN

KATHY A, LONG

R SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

202

190

77

229

698

768

26.309/.

24.740/o

10.03%

29 A20A

90.89%

100.00%
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il.t7%

43.490/o

97.6606

100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %





OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTSEnoch, Utah
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

SUMMARY RESULTS  REPORTNovember 4, 2025

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 4,518

1,644Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 36.39%

Enoch City Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

JIM RUSHTON 821 49.94%

KATHERINE A. ROSS 817 49.70%

Total Votes Cast 1,638 99.64%

Contest Totals 1,644 100.00%

Enoch City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

JACOB DANIEL MINER 1,118 34.00%

KIMBERLEE S TROWER 1,138 34.61%

Total Votes Cast 2,256 68.61%

Contest Totals 3,288 100.00%

Enoch Summary - 11/18/2025 10:03AM  1Page 1 of























Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 1

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 469

121Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 25.80%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 20 16.53%

STEVE NELSON 43 35.54%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 4 3.31%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 52 42.98%

Total Votes Cast 119 98.35%

Contest Totals 121 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 3 1.24%

RONALD RIDDLE 26 10.74%

BARRY E. SHORT 21 8.68%

WALDO D. GALAN 52 21.49%

KATHY A. LONG 37 15.29%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 69 28.51%

Total Votes Cast 208 85.95%

Contest Totals 242 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 2

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 525

241Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 45.90%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 21 8.71%

STEVE NELSON 69 28.63%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 7 2.90%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 140 58.09%

Total Votes Cast 237 98.34%

Contest Totals 241 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 3 0.62%

RONALD RIDDLE 51 10.58%

BARRY E. SHORT 22 4.56%

WALDO D. GALAN 168 34.85%

KATHY A. LONG 27 5.60%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 152 31.54%

Total Votes Cast 423 87.76%

Contest Totals 482 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 3

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 696

248Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 35.63%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 42 16.94%

STEVE NELSON 114 45.97%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 3 1.21%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 88 35.48%

Total Votes Cast 247 99.60%

Contest Totals 248 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 8 1.61%

RONALD RIDDLE 93 18.75%

BARRY E. SHORT 39 7.86%

WALDO D. GALAN 80 16.13%

KATHY A. LONG 60 12.10%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 171 34.48%

Total Votes Cast 451 90.93%

Contest Totals 496 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 4

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 557

123Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 22.08%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 23 18.70%

STEVE NELSON 54 43.90%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 5 4.06%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 41 33.33%

Total Votes Cast 123 100.00%

Contest Totals 123 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 2 0.81%

RONALD RIDDLE 66 26.83%

BARRY E. SHORT 14 5.69%

WALDO D. GALAN 37 15.04%

KATHY A. LONG 24 9.76%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 78 31.71%

Total Votes Cast 221 89.84%

Contest Totals 246 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 5

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 470

103Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 21.91%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 28 27.18%

STEVE NELSON 43 41.75%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 0 0.00%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 31 30.10%

Total Votes Cast 102 99.03%

Contest Totals 103 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 9 4.37%

RONALD RIDDLE 27 13.11%

BARRY E. SHORT 27 13.11%

WALDO D. GALAN 27 13.11%

KATHY A. LONG 24 11.65%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 56 27.18%

Total Votes Cast 170 82.52%

Contest Totals 206 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 6

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 582

117Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 20.10%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 27 23.08%

STEVE NELSON 55 47.01%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 5 4.27%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 29 24.79%

Total Votes Cast 116 99.15%

Contest Totals 117 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 4 1.71%

RONALD RIDDLE 34 14.53%

BARRY E. SHORT 24 10.26%

WALDO D. GALAN 30 12.82%

KATHY A. LONG 34 14.53%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 72 30.77%

Total Votes Cast 198 84.62%

Contest Totals 234 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 7

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 495

110Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 22.22%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 40 36.36%

STEVE NELSON 32 29.09%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 6 5.45%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 29 26.36%

Total Votes Cast 107 97.27%

Contest Totals 110 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 1 0.45%

RONALD RIDDLE 35 15.91%

BARRY E. SHORT 16 7.27%

WALDO D. GALAN 33 15.00%

KATHY A. LONG 39 17.73%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 85 38.64%

Total Votes Cast 209 95.00%

Contest Totals 220 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 8

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 668

153Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 22.90%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 21 13.73%

STEVE NELSON 80 52.29%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 5 3.27%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 41 26.80%

Total Votes Cast 147 96.08%

Contest Totals 153 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 5 1.63%

RONALD RIDDLE 72 23.53%

BARRY E. SHORT 26 8.50%

WALDO D. GALAN 30 9.80%

KATHY A. LONG 39 12.75%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 107 34.97%

Total Votes Cast 279 91.18%

Contest Totals 306 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 9

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 600

193Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 32.17%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 21 10.88%

STEVE NELSON 138 71.50%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 5 2.59%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 27 13.99%

Total Votes Cast 191 98.96%

Contest Totals 193 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 9 2.33%

RONALD RIDDLE 69 17.88%

BARRY E. SHORT 36 9.33%

WALDO D. GALAN 68 17.62%

KATHY A. LONG 46 11.92%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 117 30.31%

Total Votes Cast 345 89.38%

Contest Totals 386 100.00%

 29Page 9 ofCedar City - Precinct - 08/25/2025 04:44PM



Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 10

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 685

166Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 24.23%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 23 13.86%

STEVE NELSON 99 59.64%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 7 4.22%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 35 21.08%

Total Votes Cast 164 98.80%

Contest Totals 166 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 0 0.00%

RONALD RIDDLE 70 21.08%

BARRY E. SHORT 9 2.71%

WALDO D. GALAN 67 20.18%

KATHY A. LONG 28 8.43%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 125 37.65%

Total Votes Cast 299 90.06%

Contest Totals 332 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 11

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 452

87Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.25%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 12 13.79%

STEVE NELSON 29 33.33%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 7 8.05%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 37 42.53%

Total Votes Cast 85 97.70%

Contest Totals 87 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 3 1.72%

RONALD RIDDLE 39 22.41%

BARRY E. SHORT 17 9.77%

WALDO D. GALAN 21 12.07%

KATHY A. LONG 21 12.07%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 50 28.74%

Total Votes Cast 151 86.78%

Contest Totals 174 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 12

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 597

90Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 15.08%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 24 26.67%

STEVE NELSON 35 38.89%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 4 4.44%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 22 24.44%

Total Votes Cast 85 94.44%

Contest Totals 90 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 5 2.78%

RONALD RIDDLE 23 12.78%

BARRY E. SHORT 22 12.22%

WALDO D. GALAN 17 9.44%

KATHY A. LONG 41 22.78%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 56 31.11%

Total Votes Cast 164 91.11%

Contest Totals 180 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 13

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 436

141Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 32.34%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 25 17.73%

STEVE NELSON 68 48.23%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 1 0.71%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 44 31.21%

Total Votes Cast 138 97.87%

Contest Totals 141 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 2 0.71%

RONALD RIDDLE 57 20.21%

BARRY E. SHORT 18 6.38%

WALDO D. GALAN 33 11.70%

KATHY A. LONG 31 10.99%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 108 38.30%

Total Votes Cast 249 88.30%

Contest Totals 282 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 14

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 420

187Ballots Cast - Total

4Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 44.52%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 7 3.74%

STEVE NELSON 116 62.03%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 5 2.67%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 49 26.20%

Total Votes Cast 177 94.65%

Contest Totals 187 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 3 0.80%

RONALD RIDDLE 79 21.12%

BARRY E. SHORT 11 2.94%

WALDO D. GALAN 84 22.46%

KATHY A. LONG 25 6.68%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 135 36.10%

Total Votes Cast 337 90.11%

Contest Totals 374 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 15

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 516

188Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 36.43%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 19 10.11%

STEVE NELSON 114 60.64%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 5 2.66%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 46 24.47%

Total Votes Cast 184 97.87%

Contest Totals 188 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 5 1.33%

RONALD RIDDLE 75 19.95%

BARRY E. SHORT 13 3.46%

WALDO D. GALAN 49 13.03%

KATHY A. LONG 45 11.97%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 149 39.63%

Total Votes Cast 336 89.36%

Contest Totals 376 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 16

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 889

153Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 17.21%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 32 20.92%

STEVE NELSON 67 43.79%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 6 3.92%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 46 30.07%

Total Votes Cast 151 98.69%

Contest Totals 153 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 7 2.29%

RONALD RIDDLE 56 18.30%

BARRY E. SHORT 30 9.80%

WALDO D. GALAN 54 17.65%

KATHY A. LONG 41 13.40%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 92 30.07%

Total Votes Cast 280 91.50%

Contest Totals 306 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 17

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 436

131Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 30.05%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 27 20.61%

STEVE NELSON 73 55.73%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 1 0.76%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 26 19.85%

Total Votes Cast 127 96.95%

Contest Totals 131 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 4 1.53%

RONALD RIDDLE 49 18.70%

BARRY E. SHORT 16 6.11%

WALDO D. GALAN 39 14.89%

KATHY A. LONG 29 11.07%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 100 38.17%

Total Votes Cast 237 90.46%

Contest Totals 262 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 18

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,139

374Ballots Cast - Total

2Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 32.84%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 41 10.96%

STEVE NELSON 258 68.98%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 7 1.87%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 61 16.31%

Total Votes Cast 367 98.13%

Contest Totals 374 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 14 1.87%

RONALD RIDDLE 110 14.71%

BARRY E. SHORT 69 9.22%

WALDO D. GALAN 125 16.71%

KATHY A. LONG 62 8.29%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 247 33.02%

Total Votes Cast 627 83.82%

Contest Totals 748 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 19

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 589

259Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 43.97%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 32 12.36%

STEVE NELSON 148 57.14%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 4 1.54%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 66 25.48%

Total Votes Cast 250 96.53%

Contest Totals 259 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 6 1.16%

RONALD RIDDLE 86 16.60%

BARRY E. SHORT 18 3.47%

WALDO D. GALAN 102 19.69%

KATHY A. LONG 34 6.56%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 209 40.35%

Total Votes Cast 455 87.84%

Contest Totals 518 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 20

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 117

41Ballots Cast - Total

2Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 35.04%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 3 7.32%

STEVE NELSON 24 58.54%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 3 7.32%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 9 21.95%

Total Votes Cast 39 95.12%

Contest Totals 41 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 2 2.44%

RONALD RIDDLE 9 10.98%

BARRY E. SHORT 10 12.20%

WALDO D. GALAN 14 17.07%

KATHY A. LONG 8 9.76%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 26 31.71%

Total Votes Cast 69 84.15%

Contest Totals 82 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 21

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 412

142Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 34.47%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 20 14.08%

STEVE NELSON 72 50.70%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 3 2.11%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 45 31.69%

Total Votes Cast 140 98.59%

Contest Totals 142 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 3 1.06%

RONALD RIDDLE 41 14.44%

BARRY E. SHORT 14 4.93%

WALDO D. GALAN 75 26.41%

KATHY A. LONG 22 7.75%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 106 37.32%

Total Votes Cast 261 91.90%

Contest Totals 284 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 22

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 554

227Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 40.97%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 20 8.81%

STEVE NELSON 129 56.83%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 2 0.88%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 67 29.52%

Total Votes Cast 218 96.04%

Contest Totals 227 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 6 1.32%

RONALD RIDDLE 78 17.18%

BARRY E. SHORT 28 6.17%

WALDO D. GALAN 73 16.08%

KATHY A. LONG 42 9.25%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 178 39.21%

Total Votes Cast 405 89.21%

Contest Totals 454 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 23

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 327

70Ballots Cast - Total

2Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 21.41%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 7 10.00%

STEVE NELSON 48 68.57%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 5 7.14%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 7 10.00%

Total Votes Cast 67 95.71%

Contest Totals 70 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 4 2.86%

RONALD RIDDLE 33 23.57%

BARRY E. SHORT 11 7.86%

WALDO D. GALAN 13 9.29%

KATHY A. LONG 23 16.43%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 38 27.14%

Total Votes Cast 122 87.14%

Contest Totals 140 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 24

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,130

439Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 38.85%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 30 6.83%

STEVE NELSON 278 63.33%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 14 3.19%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 111 25.28%

Total Votes Cast 433 98.63%

Contest Totals 439 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 10 1.14%

RONALD RIDDLE 125 14.24%

BARRY E. SHORT 88 10.02%

WALDO D. GALAN 171 19.48%

KATHY A. LONG 79 9.00%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 287 32.69%

Total Votes Cast 760 86.56%

Contest Totals 878 100.00%

 29Page 24 ofCedar City - Precinct - 08/25/2025 04:44PM



Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 25

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 985

263Ballots Cast - Total

3Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 26.70%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 39 14.83%

STEVE NELSON 126 47.91%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 12 4.56%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 79 30.04%

Total Votes Cast 256 97.34%

Contest Totals 263 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 12 2.28%

RONALD RIDDLE 102 19.39%

BARRY E. SHORT 68 12.93%

WALDO D. GALAN 77 14.64%

KATHY A. LONG 43 8.17%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 149 28.33%

Total Votes Cast 451 85.74%

Contest Totals 526 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 26

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 440

176Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 40.00%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 22 12.50%

STEVE NELSON 65 36.93%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 2 1.14%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 78 44.32%

Total Votes Cast 167 94.89%

Contest Totals 176 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 5 1.42%

RONALD RIDDLE 40 11.36%

BARRY E. SHORT 20 5.68%

WALDO D. GALAN 102 28.98%

KATHY A. LONG 31 8.81%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 124 35.23%

Total Votes Cast 322 91.48%

Contest Totals 352 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 27

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,284

441Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 34.35%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 57 12.93%

STEVE NELSON 211 47.85%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 9 2.04%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 155 35.15%

Total Votes Cast 432 97.96%

Contest Totals 441 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 7 0.79%

RONALD RIDDLE 130 14.74%

BARRY E. SHORT 75 8.50%

WALDO D. GALAN 191 21.66%

KATHY A. LONG 81 9.18%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 281 31.86%

Total Votes Cast 765 86.73%

Contest Totals 882 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 28

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 571

180Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 31.52%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 23 12.78%

STEVE NELSON 87 48.33%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 4 2.22%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 64 35.56%

Total Votes Cast 178 98.89%

Contest Totals 180 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 3 0.83%

RONALD RIDDLE 64 17.78%

BARRY E. SHORT 24 6.67%

WALDO D. GALAN 64 17.78%

KATHY A. LONG 32 8.89%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 132 36.67%

Total Votes Cast 319 88.61%

Contest Totals 360 100.00%
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Cedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11CC 29

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 790

303Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 38.35%

Vote For 1

Cedar City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

EMILY RHODES 37 12.21%

STEVE NELSON 147 48.51%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 1 0.33%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 114 37.62%

Total Votes Cast 299 98.68%

Contest Totals 303 100.00%

Vote For 2

Cedar City Council

VOTE %TOTAL

WITHDRAWN 6 0.99%

RONALD RIDDLE 157 25.91%

BARRY E. SHORT 43 7.10%

WALDO D. GALAN 90 14.85%

KATHY A. LONG 50 8.25%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 198 32.67%

Total Votes Cast 544 89.77%

Contest Totals 606 100.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTSCedar City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

SUMMARY RESULTS REPORTAugust 12, 2025

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 17,831

5,467Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 30.66%

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

EMILY RHODES 743 13.59%

STEVE NELSON 2,822 51.62%

REBECCA FAITH MUNN 142 2.60%

PHIL E. SCHMIDT 1,639 29.98%

Total Votes Cast 5,346 97.79%

Contest Totals 5,467 100.00%

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

WITHDRAWN 151 1.38%

RONALD RIDDLE 1,896 17.34%

BARRY E. SHORT 829 7.58%

WALDO D. GALAN 1,986 18.16%

KATHY A. LONG 1,098 10.04%

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS 3,697 33.81%

Total Votes Cast 9,657 88.32%

Contest Totals 10,934 100.00%
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Enoch City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11ENO 1

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 732

197Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 26.91%

Vote For 1

Enoch City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

NOEL J WELLS 28 14.21%

JIM RUSHTON 93 47.21%

KATHERINE A. ROSS 75 38.07%

Total Votes Cast 196 99.49%

Contest Totals 197 100.00%
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Enoch City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11ENO 2

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 721

213Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 29.54%

Vote For 1

Enoch City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

NOEL J WELLS 42 19.72%

JIM RUSHTON 56 26.29%

KATHERINE A. ROSS 112 52.58%

Total Votes Cast 210 98.59%

Contest Totals 213 100.00%
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Enoch City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11ENO 3

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 801

248Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 30.96%

Vote For 1

Enoch City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

NOEL J WELLS 24 9.68%

JIM RUSHTON 139 56.05%

KATHERINE A. ROSS 85 34.27%

Total Votes Cast 248 100.00%

Contest Totals 248 100.00%
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Enoch City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11ENO 4

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 697

201Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 28.84%

Vote For 1

Enoch City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

NOEL J WELLS 41 20.40%

JIM RUSHTON 87 43.28%

KATHERINE A. ROSS 71 35.32%

Total Votes Cast 199 99.00%

Contest Totals 201 100.00%
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Enoch City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11ENO 5

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 751

178Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 23.70%

Vote For 1

Enoch City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

NOEL J WELLS 42 23.60%

JIM RUSHTON 36 20.22%

KATHERINE A. ROSS 95 53.37%

Total Votes Cast 173 97.19%

Contest Totals 178 100.00%
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Enoch City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT RESULTS REPORT

11ENO 6

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 809

251Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 31.03%

Vote For 1

Enoch City Mayor

VOTE %TOTAL

NOEL J WELLS 93 37.05%

JIM RUSHTON 79 31.47%

KATHERINE A. ROSS 77 30.68%

Total Votes Cast 249 99.20%

Contest Totals 251 100.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTSEnoch City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION

SUMMARY RESULTS REPORTAugust 12, 2025

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 4,511

1,288Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total 28.55%

Enoch City Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

NOEL J WELLS 270 20.96%

JIM RUSHTON 490 38.04%

KATHERINE A. ROSS 515 39.98%

Total Votes Cast 1,275 98.99%

Contest Totals 1,288 100.00%

Enoch City - Summary - 08/25/2025 05:22PM  1Page 1 of
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